® /M/IOLA

HAKPOL

7

o

11/2006 - 04/2014
11/2013-10/2018

NISSAN NISSAN

QUASHQAI (J10) QUASHQAI (J11) | . no: N/O32

e20 | e20*94/20*0998*00
_—="@tl' J D = 8,50kN
1 600kg 75kg

D (kN) = ——— x0,00981

<k

@;

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




Rys. 25a

45°

140
min.

35 1
min.

420
350

30° max.
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a 'annexe VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix @ Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VIl, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b
laden weight of the vehicle. ahrleistenbei zulassigem

Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm

@OKm — @1 000Km



Sruba M10x35-8.8, Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podki. okr. 230x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Nakretka M10 ; Nut
G Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 230x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13,0 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2; Spring Washer

Podkt. okr. 30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Podkt. okr. D36x D13x 5,
Plain Washer

Sruba M12x40-6.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M10 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2,; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 230x 210,5x 3,

Plain Washer Sruba M12x40-8.8, Bolt

c

Podkt. sprez.12,2; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x45-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13,0 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M10 ; Nut
\ Podkt. sprez.10,2; Spring Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bolt Podkt. okr. 10,5, Plain Washer
| ﬂ\s’ruba M10x45-8.8 ; Bolt
s Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x45-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2, Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

M12x70 2

M12x40 4
A x1 M10x45 4

M10x40 2

M10x35 4
B x1 M12 4

M10 5
C x1 @36x313x3 2

@30x@10,5%3 10
D x1

13 6
E x1 10,5 3

122 6
F X2

10,2 10




- 0 rebysep uess;, 18ysef) UlEld ' € XG 0L X0ED YO Pipod
< #LOZ P (44r) 12bYsep uessiy ousen Buids s Za0s mpoy

leeLEgov sy - gNOZ/LL PO (OL1) 1Bbysey uessiN ZEON yog 8'8-GrXOLN BqniS

vV € eyeufoy) ‘Asaimoy L1 1-96
eyen Amobojerey iN i i
18YSEM UlEld . & XG S.Q X0 0 ppod
}og - §°8-GrX0LN eqnis

jog ' 8'8-0/XZim eqnis D |
|

~

I0dH4%H

7177774

J8ysep uield [ 0°¢L o ppod g
Jaysep buuds ! 7'z | zaids ‘ppod
N 2N expdiyeN
18UYSEN UIEId . € XG 0LD X0ED 4O ‘Ppod
Jaysep buuds ! z'o) z81ds ‘ppod
jog §°8-GrX0LW eqnis
|
|

b Pd

= W "

gm%m\_\_sm\n\.\&io.\%om
Jaysep buuds ! 7'z} zaids ‘ppod
jjog - §°8-GEXZIN eqnis @

> X O ToYSEN UEld * G X1 X9¢07 o Pipod

Jaysej ureid
'EXG 0L X0ED 1O PipOd
Jaysep buuds 704 781ds ppod
N 0L exidiyeN

Jjog  §°8-0¢XCIN eqnig

18ysepM Uleld . € XG'0LD X0ED o pipod
Jaysep bulds ! z'py zaids ‘ppod
Jjog ' §'8-GEX0LN eqnIg

ENd
18ysej uield £ G'0) 14O ‘PIpod
J8ysep buuds  z'py zaids ‘ppod

N 0L exyjaiyeN

Jog - §°8-0¢X0LIN qnig

18Yyse/ uleld ' € XG0La X06@ O Pipod 18ysej) uield £ 0°€) 40 pIpod
Joysep buuds ! z'o) z81ds ‘ppod Joyse buuds ! z'z| z81ds ‘ppod
jjog ' 8'8-GeX0LN eqnis NN ‘2L expdiyeN

Jaysej uield

LEXG0LD X060 1O Pipod
Joysep buuds ! z'o) z81ds ‘ppod
INN 0L EXpEINEN



Odkreci¢ zderzak oraz plastikowe wzmocnienie. \
Do lewej podtuznicy wtozyc¢ ptaskowniki F i poprzez technologiczne otwory przykreci¢ element C Srubami M10x35 8.8 (pkt 2) i M10x45 (pkt
4) wg rys.

Do prawej podtuznicy wtozy¢ ptaskowniki G i H poprzez technologiczne otwory przykreci¢ element D i E srubami M10x35 8.8 (pkt 5) i
Srubami M10x45 8.8 (pkt 6) oraz srubami M10x35 8.8 (pkt 3).

Do elementéw haka C i D przykreci¢ belke zaczepu A srubami M12x40 8.8 (pkt 1).

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wedtug tabeli.

Wykonac wyciecie w zderzaku, w dolnej jego czesci wymiarach 50x50.

Przykreci¢ do tylnego pasa wypetnienie zderzakaoraz zderzak.

Podtaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

Przykreci¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

Unscrew the bumper and plastic filling of the bumper. \
Unscrew the metal plugs from the rear belt.

Insert the plate F with nuts in the left metal clamp and screw the element C through the technological holes with bolts M10x35 8.8
(point 2) and M10x45 8.8 (point 4) according to the drawing.

Insert the plate G in the right metal clamp and screw the element D through the technological holes with bolts M10x35 8.8 (point 5)
according to the drawing. Insert the plate H in the metal clamp and screw the element E with bolts M10x45 8.8 (point 6).

Screw the element E to the element D with bolts M10x35 8.8 (point 3).

Screw the main bar A to the elements C and D with bolts M12x40 8.8 (point 1).

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Cut out the fragment 50x50 in the bumper, in its lower part.

Screw the bumper and its filling to the rear belt.

Connect the electric wires.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

Dévisser le pare-chocs et le remplissage du pare-chocs. \
Dévisser les bouchons en métal de la bande postérieure.

Inserrer le fer plat F avec les écrous dans la longeron gauche et visser I'élément C f travers les trous technologiques en utilisant les boulons
M10x35 8.8 (point 2) et M10x45 8.8 (point 4) selon le dessin

Inserrer le fer plat G dans la longeron droite et f travers les trous technologiques, serrer I'élément D f I'aide des boulons M10x35 8.8 (point 5)
selon le dessin. Inserrer dans la longeron le fer plat H et visser I'élément E  I'aide des boulons M10x45 8.8 (point 6).

Visser I'élément E f I'élément du crochet d'attelage D en utilisant les boulons M10x45 8.8 (point 3).

Visser la poutre du crabot A f I'élément du crochet d'attelage C et D en utilisant les boulons M12x40 8.8 (point 1).

Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.

Ouvrir la partie basse de pare-chocs de 50x50

Visser le remplissage du pare-chocs f la bande postérieure et visser le pare-chocs.

Raccorder le circuit électrique.

Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique.

Die Stof3stange und die Plastiksto8stangeschiirze abschrauben. \
Vom hinteren Karosseriestreifen die Metallverschlussstopfen abschrauben.

In den linken Langstrager das Flacheisen F mit den Muttern einlegen und durch die vom Werk aus vorhandenen Offnungen das Tragteil C mit
den Schrauben M10x35 8.8 (Punkt 2) und M10x45 (Punkt 4) nach der Zeichnung anschrauben.

In dem rechten Lingstrager das Flacheisen G einlegen und durch die vom Werk aus vorhandenen Offnungen das Tragteil D mit den Schrauben
M10x35 8.8 (Punkt 5) nach der Zeichnung anschrauben. In den Langstrager das Flacheisen H einlegen und mit dem Tragteil E mit den
Schrauben M10x45 8.8 (Punkt 6) anschrauben.

An das Tragteil D das Tragteil E mit den Schrauben M10x35 8.8 (Punkt 3) anschrauben.

An das Tragteil C und D den Querbalken A mit den Schrauben M12x40 8.8 (Punkt 1) anschrauben.

Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment festziehen.

Einen Ausschnitt in der Sto3stange, im unteren Teil 50x50 ausfiihren.

An den hinteren Karosseriestreifen, die Sto3stangeschiirze und die Sto3stange anschrauben.

Die Elektroinstallation anschlieBen.

Die Kugel mit den Steckdosenhalterung anschrauben. /

Desenroscar el parachoques. Retire el cumplimiento del parachoques.

Baje el tubo de escape y desmonte la placa térmica.

Inserte los elementos de la captura F en los izquierda largueros y fijar elementos C con toronillos M10x35 8.8 (Punto 2) y M10x45
(Punto 4).

Inserte los elementos de la captura Gy H en los derecho largueros y fijar elementos Dy E con toronillos M10x35 8.8 (Punto 5) y
M10x45 (Punto 6).

A continuacion, fijar los elementos Cy D a la barra del gancho A con los tornillos M12x40 8.8 (punto 1).

Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior.

En la parte inferior del parachoques un corte de dimensiones de 50x50 mm.

Montar el parachoques y el cumplimiento del parachoques.

Conectar la instalacién eléctrica.

Apretar la bolay la placa de la toma de corriente. /













- )
AN i §
NISSAN QASHQAI =0 80
(J10) 200
/ —— N : \
STy ————=— N\
5
NISSAN QASHQAI TS | oS
\ (J*120) 20| 80 /
/ 220 \!3
_ d
U. - ﬂ
I |
l |

1.6L HR16DE
2.0L MR20DE

.
.
-
.
-







	N.032 j.pdf
	Strona 1


